# 502564103 11/11/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2609873

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GARY FRANCIS SMITH	03/12/2009
ALICE SHEN CHA	03/12/2009
ZUOXING ZHENG	03/12/2009
MICHAEL GERARD ROMAN	03/12/2009
BENJAMIN EMANUEL DIAS	03/12/2009

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KRAFT FOODS GLOBAL BRANDS LLC
Street Address:	THREE LAKES DRIVE
City:	NORTHFIELD
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60093-2753

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13709334

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)577-7007 Phone: 3125777000

Email: sahleb@fitcheven.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY, LLP
Address Line 1: 120 SOUTH LASALLE STREET, SUITE 1600

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603-3406

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1410-130258-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH H. HERRON

PATENT REEL: 031575 FRAME: 0289 CH \$40 00

Signature:	/Joseph H. Herron/
Date:	11/11/2013
source=130258 SMITH+ 12-413,784 Assign source=130258 SMITH+ 12-413,784 Assign source=130258 SMITH+ 12-413,784 Assign source=130258 SMITH+ 12-413,784 Assign	nment to Kraft Foods Global Brands LLC 03122009#page1.tif nment to Kraft Foods Global Brands LLC 03122009#page2.tif nment to Kraft Foods Global Brands LLC 03122009#page3.tif nment to Kraft Foods Global Brands LLC 03122009#page4.tif nment to Kraft Foods Global Brands LLC 03122009#page5.tif nment to Kraft Foods Global Brands LLC 03122009#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 031575 FRAME: 0290

Attorney Docket 1410/93993

ASSIGNMENT

We, GARY FRANCIS SMITH, of Glenview, Illinois, ALICE SHEN CHA, of Northbrook,

Illinois, ZUOXING ZHENG, of Palatine, Illinois, MICHAEL GERARD ROMAN, of Third Lake,

Illinois, and BENJAMIN EMANUEL DIAS, of Chicago, Illinois, for good and valuable

consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby

assign to KRAFT FOODS GLOBAL BRANDS LLC, a Delaware corporation, having its

principal place of business at Three Lakes Drive, Northfield, Illinois, 60093-2753, its

successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and to

all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the United States patent application

entitled

DAIRY COMPOSITION WITH PROBIOTICS AND ANTI-MICROBIAL SYSTEM

signed by each of us contemporaneously with the execution of this assignment; and in

and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, including the

right to claim priority from said application, and all rights in and to any continuation,

continuation-in-part, and divisional application therefrom, and any reissue or re-

examination as to any Letters Patent issuing therefrom, in all countries throughout the

world, for all such subject matter described therein, including all rights of action and

rights to recover damages for past infringements, and request issuance of all said

Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

We agree to do all lawful acts, including the execution of all papers and the

giving of testimony, necessary or desirable to obtain, sustain, reissue, or enforce said

Letters Patent and rights in all countries throughout the world, and to perfect, record, or

maintain the title of Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to said

invention, said application, and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in all

countries throughout the world.

Page 1 of 6

530242

We represent and warrant that we have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein, and that said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent granted for said invention are free and clear of all encumbrances and liens.

March 12, 2009 Gary Francis Smith		
State of Ilmis ) County of Cook ) ss		
On March 12, 2009, before me, Lynn A. McGeown  Notary Public, personally appeared Gary Francis Smith		
personally known to me or  proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence		

to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

ignature of Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL LYNN A MCGEOWN NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:11/10/09

March 12 , 2009	alics Shen Cha
·	Alice Shen Cha
State of Munis )	
State of <u>Minsis</u> ) ss County of <u>Cook</u> ) ss	
On March 12, 2009, before n	ne, Lynn A. McGeown
Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Alice She</u>	<b>-</b>
personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfac	ctory evidence
to be the person whose name is subscribed to to me that he executed the same in his authorize the instrument the person, or the entity upon be the instrument.	zed capacity, and that by his signature on
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	OFFICIAL SEAL
Lynn A. M. Glouse Signature of Notary Public	LYNN A MCGEOWN  NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:11/10/09

3/12 ,2009 Sun	
Zuoxing Zheng	
State of $\frac{ILLinois}{Cook}$ ) ss	
County of Cook ) ss	
On March 12, 2009, before me, Lynn A. McGeown	
Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Zuoxing Zheng</u>	
personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence	
to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledge to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature of the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, execute the instrument.	n
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  OFFICIAL SEAL LYNN A MCGEOWN NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 11/10/09	

March 12 , 2009	Michael Gerard Roman
State of <u>Illinois</u> ) County of <u>Cook</u> ) ss	
On March 12, 2009, before me Notary Public, personally appeared Michael Green personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactors to be the person whose name is subscribed to the	ory evidence
to me that he executed the same in his authorize the instrument the person, or the entity upon be the instrument.	ed capacity, and that by his signature on
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  Lynn A-Mr Llown  Signature of Notary Public	OFFICIAL SEAL LYNN A MCGEOWN NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:11/10/09

3/12,2009	njandin
Benjamir	Emanuel Dias
•	/
State of Illino is	
State of) ss  County of	
On March 12, 2009, before me, Lyn	in A. McGeown
Notary Public, personally appeared Benjamin Emanuel	
personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evide	nce
to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within to me that he executed the same in his authorized capaci the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of w the instrument.	ty, and that by his signature on
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	OFFICIAL SEAL LYNN A MCGEOWN TARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
	Y COMMISSION EXPIRES:11/10/09
Signature of Notary Public	